194

195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202-203
204
205
206
207
208-225

jadica
jahotca
spo'darskal
smii:kuca
s'mu:kvaca
jaryada
ja:goda
jayada
jaryoda
jago'dizse
ma'ri:nca
jaryoda
ja:gada
ja:goda
jagoda
ja:goda
ja:guda
ja:gude. (pl)
ja:goda
jagoda
Jjaguda
jagudica
f'ragula, jagoda
jagodi (f,sg),
“jagoda
ja:godica
jagoda
ja:gud’ica
Yagoda
jagoda
ja'goda
Yagoda
ja'goda
jagoda
jagoda
jagoda
pi'toma 'jagoda
jagoda
jagoda
pi'tomo ji:goda

f'rawul®, f'rayul®
jagoda
jagodna:k

jagoda
jagoda
pitoma jagoda,
jagoda
jagoda (camomas),
fra:gola
(3eMUITHMKA)
jagoda
Yjagoda
jagoda
Yjagoda
jagoda
jagoda
jagotka
jagoda
jagutka
jagoda
‘agutka
jagotka
jagoda
jagotka
ja'goda
Yagoda
jaguda
pla‘'nucka
jo'gutka
blo'nucka
‘planinka
jagoda
jaguda

smokwaCouje
cerl’€:ne ja:gode
jaho:tca

ja:goda
3:dyaca, 5:dhaca
jagoda, jd:goda
jagda, 'dagda
jz}goda

ja:goda

jagoda

‘eper

jahoda

zemska: jahoda
jahoda

jagodica
sul'nyc’a

jahoda, Cervena:
jahoda, jahodovi:
jahoda

jahu:d’i, plava:Cek
jahoda

jahodovi:
jahoda, jahodina,
jahodini:

jahoda, Cervena:
jahoda, jahu:di:
jahoda

cervena: jahoda
cervena: jahoda
jahoda, jahodini:
jahoda, jahodovi:,
jahodouci:
cerveni: jahodi
jahoda, jahodisce
jahoda, jahodifi:
jahodisko

jahoda

jahudi:

jahodina,
jahodini .
jahoda, jahodifi:
jahoda

jaho3y
jahodnisce
jahoda:éi: (p It)
jahodovja:Cej

jahodnik
jahodnisko
jahodnik
jahodacy: (coll)
jagodnik
jahoda

226

227
228-233
234-235

236

237

238
239-240

241

242

243
244

245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256

257
258
259

260
261
262
263
264
265
266-267
268

269
270

271
272

273
274

275-276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286-287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294-295
296
297
298
299
300-301
302

303
304
305-306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328-329
330
331
332
333-334
335

336
337
338
339
340
341-342

344-345

346
347

348
349
350
351
352

353
354
355
356

jahodnak,
jahodgicak
jahodiik
jahoda
erdbery (pl)

truskalco
pozumka
pozomka
puetTgviica
pot'roviica,
pYot'ravnica
erdbera

'zokg, trus'’kafka,
3oke@ mal'ana
cyrvona jagueda

pozomka
pozomka (r)
tSasko¥fka
Cervona jagoda
Cervona jagoda
poz’omk’i (pl)
poz’omka
tsaskofka
cervono jagHoda
pozumki (pl),
cervune jagody (pl)
pozomka
pozumka

Cervone jagody (pl),
pozom’k’i (pl)
+ik’e Juzgof 'X’i (pl)
pozomka

¢ervune jagody (pl)
Cervone jagody (pl)
pozomka
’stelnbern

poz omka
pozomka
pozomk’i (pl),
podzimk’i (pl)
pHozomka
+Cervuno jagoda,
pozumka
pozomka
+pozemk’i (pl),
cervone jegody (pl)
poZomka
pozomkKa, cervona
jegoda

pozomka
pozemka
pozumka
pozomka
pozumka
pozomka
pozomka
pozomk’i (ply
pozumka

cervone jagody (pl)
pozomka
pojzymka
pozimka
pozumka
pozumk’i (pl)
poZumka
pozomka
pozumka
pozomka
pozomka
poz’omka
pozymka
pozomka
+Cervone jagody
(nD),

pozomk’i (pl)
cervona jago3sina
cervuno jagoda
poZgmka
pozomka
pozimk’i (pl)
pozombnik
kUozombnik
jagoda

pozomka
poZomka
puzomka
pozomka
jaghoda

jagodnik
pHozomk’i (pl)
pozomk’i (pl)
pozompka
pozumka
puzumka
podzumka
puZomka
pHozonka
pozomka
pa‘z’omk’i
pa'z’emk’i
su'n’icn’ik
pa'z’emacn’ik
pa'z’emk’i
su'n’icel

su'n’ice,
z’iml’a'n’ika
z’aml’a'n’icer
pa'z’emk’i
pa'z’emka
su'n’icel
pa'z’emk’i
su'n’icer
Chirwonslja ‘jayader
pa'z’emk’i,
pa'z’omk’i
su'n’icet
Coirwonsija ‘jayadsl,
su'n’icel, pa'z’emk’i
pa'z’emk’i
su'n’icel
z’eml’an’ika
su'n’icer

jayeidb
1)3eMsIHuIKA,

2) nmobbie IO
su'n’icet
Chirwonsl ‘jayadm
Crir'wonslja ‘jayadsbl
su'n’icer

357

358-359
360

361
362
363

364-371
372
373
374
375-381
382
383
384-387
388
389-394
395
396
397
398

399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423

424
425-426
427
428
429
430-431
432
433-434
435

436
437
438

-439
440
441
442
443

444
445

446

447
448
449
450
451

452-453
454
455
456
457
458

459
460
461
462
463

464
465
466
467
468

469-470
471

472
473-474
475

476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483-484
485
486
487
488-489
490
491
492

493

494-495
496
497
498
499
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su'n’ichl,
z’eml’a'n’ika
su'n’icel
su'n’ica,
z’iml’a'n’ika
pu'z’umki
Eeir'wone ‘jayode
SU'NBICHI,
trus'’kauk’i,
zeml’an’ika
su'n’icel
po'z’emKer
zoml’a'nyCka
po'z’umka
su'n’icel
su'n’ichl, SuU'NBICHI
su'n’ict

su'n’icelr
su'n’ica

su'n’icet
z’emlb’e'n’ika
su'n’ica
su'n’icer
z’eml’a'n’ika,
k'r:asr}mja jayadsr
su'n’icsl
z’eml’a'n’ika
su'nyc’i

su'nacs

su'nacy

su'nyct

su'nycy
pu'z’umka
su'nyc’a, su'nyc’i
ku'z’unky
su'nycy

su'n’ict

su'n’ica
buz’in’k’i
su'nyc’i
po'z’omk’y
jahody

su'nyc’a, su'nyc’i
su'nict

su'n’icy

‘jahody
buz’in’k’e
pu'z’unk’i
su'nyc’i

cur'wont ‘jahodu,
pu'z’umki,pu's umku
su'nicy

su'nict

‘jahodsr

su'nyc’i

jahoda

su'nyc’i
po'z’umka
su'nyc’i

su'nyc’i, Cer'wonyje
‘jahody

su'nict, zeml’a'n’ika
su'nycy
zemle'nyca
su'n’icy, zeml’an’ika
pol’'u'nyc’a
zeml’a'nyka
su'nyct, zoml’a'nyka
zeml’a'nyka,
pol’ou'nyc’a
su'nicl, k'rasnije
Yjahodt
Z’aml’a'n’ika,
z’aml’a'n’icy,
K'rasnyje 'jahady
zeml’a'nyka,
z’eml’a'n’ika
zosml’a'nyka
'jahoda

éer'vor’i 'jahody
jahody
po'z’un’ky, “su'nyc’i
su'nyc’i

jahody
zeml’a'n’ika
zsml’a'n’ika
su'nyc’a
zsml’a'n’ika (r),
Piso'v’i 'jahody
zeml’a'nyka
su'nyc’i

su'nyc’a
polou'nyEky
polu'nyc’a,
*polou'nyc’a
zeml’anyka
‘jahodky, jahodka (r)
jahodmbt
jahodsl, 'jahoda (1)
Cerlen’i jahodsl,
Ce'l:en’i jahodst
jahoda

I’iso'v’i 'jahody,
sunyc’i (r)
bah’i’ky

su'nyc’i
pol'iu'nyc’i,
dr’istau’ky
zeml’a'n’ika
su'nyc’i
polou'nyc’a
polu'nyc’a
pol’u'nyc’a
polu'nyc’a
zyml’a'nyka
jahodsl

jahody

I’iso'v’i ‘jahody
'jahoda

su'nyc’i
polu'nyc’i
polu'nyc’a
zsml’a'n’ika,
I’is'na ‘jahoda
su'nyc’a,
puly'nyc’a
su'nyc’i

jehoda

‘j9hods

jahoda

su'nyc’a

500

501
502
503
504
505

506

507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515

516
517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525

526
527

528
529
530
531
532

533
534

535
536
537
538

539
540

541-543
544
545-549
550

551
552
553
554
555
556
557
558
560
562

563

564
565

566-567
568
569
570-571
572
573-574

575

576-577
578

579
580
581

582
583
584

585
586

587
588-589
590

591

592
593
596

597
598
600

601
602
603
604

605
606
607
608
609
610

611
612
613
614
615

116

pol’iu'nyc’i,
polu'nyc’i

su'nyc’i, polu'nyc’i
su'nyc’a

polu'nyc’a

su'nyc’i
pol’ou'nyk,
pol’o'v’i 'jahody
polu'nyc’a,
polu'nyc’i

su'nyc’a

polu'nyc’a
polu'nyc’i
polu'nyc’a

jahoda

polu'nyc’i

su'nyc’a, polu'nyc’a
polo'nyc’a

jahody poly'ny$n’i,
Yjahody polyly$n’i,
jahody polu'ny$n’i
polu'nyc’a
pol’iu'nyc’a
zoml’a'nyka
polu'nyc’a
polo'nyc’a
poly'nyc’a

Jahoda

su'nyc’i
z’iml’a'n’icsr,
z’im’’a'n’ik’i
z’aml’a'n’ika
z’iml’a'n’ica,
z’iml’a'n’ika
z’eml’a'n’ika
z’eml’e'n’ika
z’oml’a'n’ika
z’emlP’a'n’ika
z’eml’a'n’ika,
z’eml’e'n’ika,
z’eml’e'n’ica
z’eml’anka
z’eml’e'n’ia,
z’eml’e'n’ika
z’iml’i'n’ika
zeml’a'n’ika
z’eml’a’n’ic’a
z’eml’a'n’ika,
z’em'’anka (1)

z’eml’a'n’ika,
z’em'P’anka
z’em'’anka
zem'I’anka
z’em'’anka
z’emb’a'n’ika,
z’em'l’an’ika
z’eml’a'n’ika
z’eml’e'n’ika
z’iml’i'n’ika
z’iml’a'n’ika
z’em'l’anka
z’im’anka
z’em'’anka

z’iml’i'n’ika
z’iml’i'n’ika,
z’iml’i'n’iga,
z’im'’anka
z’em'P’anka,
z’eml’a'n’ika (r)
zemP’a'n’iks
z’eml’a'n’ica
z’eml’a'n’ika,
z’eml’a'n’icka,
z’eml’a'n’ika
z’eml’a'’n’ic’a
z’em'l’an’ika
z’em'l’anka
z’eml’a'n’ic’a
z’eml’a'n’ika,
z’em'l’anka
z’eml’i'n’ika,
z’em'l’anka
z’em'l’anka
z’eml’a'n’ika,
z’em'’anka
z’eml’a'n’ika
z’eml’e'n’ika
z’emT’anka,
z’eml’a'n’ika,
z’em'l’anka
z’imP’a'n’iga
z’eml’a'n’ika,
z’embP’a'n’iga
z’em'I’anka
z’eml’a'n’ica,
z’em'’anka
zZ’em'’ank’i
z’em'’anka
z’em'Panka,
z’eml’a'n’ika (r)
zeml’a'n’ika,
zem'’anka
z’em'’anka
z’eml’a'n’ika
z’em’l’a'n’ika,
z’em’l’a'n’ic’a,
z’em'’anka
z’oml’i'n’ika
z’em'’anka
z’eml’anka,
z’eml’a'n’ika

z’em'l’anka
z’em'’anka
z’iml’e'n’ika,
z’im'I’anka
z’imP’a'n’iko
z’iml’i'n’ika
z’eml’a'n’ika
Zeml’a'n’iga:
z’em'l’anka
z’em’anka,
kos't’anka
z’em'l’anka
zeml’an’ika
z’emYanka
z’eml’a'n’ika
z’eml’a'n’ika,

616
617
618
619-620
621
622
623
624

625
626
627

628
629
630
631

632
633
634
635
636-637
638
639

640-643
644

645
646
647

648
651
652
653
654
655
656

657
658
659
660

661
662
663
664
665

666
667

668
669
670

671
673

674
675
676
677

678
679
680
681
682

683
684
685

686
687
688

689-680
691
692
693
694
695

696
697
698
699
700
701
702
703
704

705
706-707
709

710
711
712
713
714
715
716
718
719
720
722
723
724
725
726

726a
727
728
729
730

731
732-733
734

z’em'T’anka
z’eml’a'n’ika
z'eml’e'n’ic’a
z’iml’i'n’ika
zeml’a'n’ic’a
z’eml’e'n’ika
zeml’e'n’ic’a
z’embP’a'n’ic’a
z’eml’a'n’ika,
z’eml’a'n’ic’a
z’eml’e'n’ika
z’eml’e'n’ic’a
z’eml’a'n’ic’a,
z’eml’a'n’ika
z’eml’a'n’ika
z’iml’a'n’ik

z’eml’a'’n’ica,
*z’emb’a'n’iga
zeml’a'n’iks
z’iml’a'n’ika
z’eml’a'n’ika
z’iml’a'n’ika
z’eml’a'n’ika
z’em'I’anka
z’em’’anka,
z’eml’a'n’ika
z’em'I’anka
z’im'P’anka,
zoml’a'n’ika
z’eml’a'n’ika
z’eml’a'’n’ika
*z'em'l’anka,
z’eml’e'n’:ika
zeml’e'n’ic’a
z’aml’a'n’iks
z’iml’a'n’ika
z’iml’a'n’icsl
z’aml’a'n’iks
z’imP’a'n’ika
z’iml’a'n’ica,
z’iml’a'n’ika
z’eml’a'n’ika
z’aml’i'n’ika
z’eml’a'n’ika
z’eml’a'n’ika,
z’emba'n’ica
z’eml’a'n’ika
z’eml’a'n’ika
z’eml’a'n’iga
z’eml’a'n’ika
z’em'l’anka,
z’eml’a'n’ika
z’im'’anka,
z’eml’a'n’ika
z’em'l’anka,
z’eml’a'n’ika
z’em’anka

z’eml’a'n’iks,
z’em'’anks
z’eml’a'n’ika,
z’em'’anka
z’eml’e'n’ica,
z’eml’e'n’ika
z’iml’a'n’ika
z’eml’a'n’ika

zeml’a'n’icsl,

(1

zeml’a'n’ika (1)

z’iml’a'n’ika
z’eml’a'n’ika
zimP’in’iks
z’eml’a'n’ika
z’emb’a'n’ika,
z’em'l’anka
z’eml’e'n’ika
z’eml’a'n’ika
z’eml’a'n’ika,
z’em'’anks
z’em’anka

z’eml’a'n’isn’ik

z’em'’anka,
z’eml’¢'n’iko
Zeml’a'n’ika
z’eml’a'n’ika
z’eml’a'n’ika
z’imP’a'n’ika
zimPa'n’ika
ziml’a'n’ica,
ziml’a'n’ika
z’aml’a'n’ikes
z’iml’a'n’ika
z’iml’a'n’iks
z’eml’a'n’ika
z’oml’a'n’ika
z’eml’a'n’iko
z’em'I’anka
z’eml’a'n’iko
z’em'l’anka,
z’eml’e'n’ica
z’eml’a'n’ika
z’em'Panka
z’eml’a'n’iga,
z’em'’anka,
z’eml’a'n’ika
z’iml’a'n’iks
z’aml’a'n’iko
z’eml’a'n’ika
z’iml’a'n’ika
z’iml’i'n’ika
z’aml’a'n’ika
z’iml’a'n’ike
z’imP’a'n’iko
z’emP’a'n’ika
z’iml’a'n’ika
z’eml’a'n’iga
z’iml’a'n’iga
Z’eml’a'n’iga
z’iml’a'n’ika
z’aml’a'n’ika,
z’iml’a'n’ika
z’iml’i'n’icer
z’aml’s'n’ika
z’¢ml’a'n’ika
z’aml’a'n’ika
‘z’aml’a'n’ika,
*jagada

z’imP’i'n’ika
z’iml’a'n’igs

735-737

738

739-741

742
743

744-745

746
747
748
749
750
751
752
753
754

755
756
757
758
759
760

761
762
763

764
765
767
768

769
770
771
772
773
774
775
776

777
778

779
780
781
782
783
784
785
786

787

788
789
790
791
792

793
794
795
796
797

798
799

800
801

802

803-804
805-806

807
808
809
810

811
812
813
814
815
816-818
819
820
821
822
823

824
825
826

827
828
829
830
831
832

833
834

835
836

837
838
839
840
841
843
844
845

846
847
848
849

z’eml’a'n’iga

z’iml’a'n’iga
z’eml’a'n’ika,
z’eml’a'n’iga
z’aml’a'n’iga
Z’iml’a'n’ichbr
z’eml’a'n’icel
z’eml’e'n’ice
z’eml’a'n’ika
z’oml’i'n’ika
Z’aml’i'n’ika
z’iml’a'n’ika
z’aml’i'n’ike
z’iml’a'n’ika,
z’im’l’a'n’iga

z’eml’a'’n’iga
z’oml’a'n’iga
su'n’icel
z’iml’a'n’ika
z’iml’s'n’ika,
“Hayada,
z’iml’a'n’ica (r)
z’imP’a'n’ika
z’eml’a'n’ika
Yjagada,
z’iml’i'n’ika (r)
z’aml’a'n’iko
z’iml’a'n’ika

'pazeinka,
z’iml’a'n’ika
z’aml’s'm’ika
z’eml’a'n’iga
z’eml’a'n’ika
z’oml’a'n’ika
jayadn’ik
z’aml’a'n’ika
z’iml’a'n’ika
z’omP’e'n’ika,
jayado, joml’a'n’ika
Yayada

jayoda,
z’oml’in’ika (r)
z’iml’e'n’ika
z’eml’a'n’ika
z’iml’a'n’ika
z’iml’a'n’iks
z’iml’i'n’ika
z’eml’a'n’ika
z’eml’a'n’ika
su'n’ika,
z’imP’a'n’ika
jayada,
z’iml’i'n’ika (r)
jayada
z’iml’a'n’ika
z’aml’a'n’ike
Yayadsr

jayado , 'jagade ,
z’'iml’a'n’ika
jagada,
z’iml’a'n’ika (pass)
z’aml’a'n’ika
z’iml’a'n’ika
z’iml’i'n’ika
z’eml’a'n’ica,
k'rasnaja ‘jayada
z’eml’a'n’ika
z’imPa'n’ika,
klub'n’ika
K'rasnaja 'jayada
‘pazeimn’ika,
ziml’'i'n’iks (1)
tal’kac’ik’i
z’iml’a'n’ika
z’omP’a'n’ika
z’iml’i'n’ike

z’iml’a'n’ika, Yjayda
jayada,

‘z’eml’a'n’ika

Zeml’an’ika
zeml’a'n’ik’i
su'n’ika, su'n’ica
z’eml’a'n’ika
z’imP’i'n’iko
z’iml’a'n’ika
jayoda
z’aml’a'n’ika
z’iml’a'n’ika
jayada
z’iml’a'n’ika
(camosasi),
jayoda (ecnast)
z’iml’a'n’ike
z’iml’i'n’iks
klub'n’ika,
'pazobn’ik
z’eml’a'n’ika,
koma'n’ika
z’iml’a'n’ika
jayada

jayada, z’iml’i'n’ika
z’iml’a'n’ika
'pazobn’ik
klub'n’ika, 'jayada
z’aml’a'n’ika,
'pazeibn’ik, jayodwr
z’iml’a'n’ike
zsmP’anyka, su'nyc’a,
polo'vy$n’a
z’iml’a'n’iks
z’iml’i'n’ika
zeml’a'n’iko
Yjayada
z’aml’a'n’ika
pala‘'wySnsk
z’aml’a'n’ika
z’iml’i'n’ika,
'pazabn’ik
z’aml’a'n’ika
jayadsl, jayoda
zeml’a'n’ika



